Fl
an
ge
s
Tu
be
 c
la

PN bar
pickled bright annealed
Order code
R12X1.5-316BA 12 ±0.08 1.5 9.0 380 437 1514 0.394
R16X2-316 16 ±0.08 2.0 12.0 380 437 1514 0.701
R18X2-316 18 ±0.08 2.0 14.0 334 383 1325 0.801
R20X2-316 20
±0.08
2.0 16.0 298 341 1178 0.901
R20X2.5-316 20 2.5 15.0 380 437 1514 1.096
R25X2.5-316 25
±0.08
2.5 20.0 298 341 1178 1.409
R25X3-316 25 3.0 19.0 363 418 1445 1.653
R30X3-316 30
±0.08
3.0 24.0 298 341 1178 2.028
R30X4-316 30 4.0 22.0 409 470 1631 2.604
R38X2.5-316 38
±0.15
2.5 33.0 190 217 746 2.222
R38X3-316 38 3.0 32.0 231 264 909 2.629
R38X4-316 38 4.0 30.0 315 361 1247 3.405
R38X5-316 38 5.0 28.0 403 463 1606 4.132
R42X3-316 42 ±0.20 3.0 36.0 207 237 815 2.930
R50X3-316 50
±0.20
3.0 44.0 173 197 677 3.531

Cr(VI)-
free
Order code
R04X0.5 R04X0.5CF 04
±0.08
0.50 3.0 313 273 1160 0.047
R04X0.75CF 04 0.75 2.5 470 391 1820 0.063
R04X1 R04X1CF 04 1.00 2.0 627 500 2700 0.074
R05X1CF 05 ±0.08 1.00 3.0 501 414 2120 0.099
R06X0.75CF 06
±0,08
0.75 4.5 333 288 1150 0.103
R06X1 R06X1CF 06 1.00 4.0 444 372 1650 0.123
R06X1.5 R06X1.5CF 06 1.50 3.0 666 526 2550 0.166
R06X2CF 06 2.00 2.0 692 662 >3500 0.197
R06X2.25 R06X2.25CF 06 2.25 1.5 757 725 >3500 0.208
R08X1 R08X1CF 08
±0.08
1.00 6.0 333 288 1175 0.173
R08X1.5 R08X1.5CF 08 1.50 5.0 499 412 1925 0.240

Cr(VI)-
free
Order code
R20X1.5CF 20
±0.08
1.50 17.0 212 190 675 0.684
R20X2 R20X2CF 20 2.00 16.0 282 248 900 0.888
R20X2.5 R20X2.5CF 20 2.50 15.0 353 303 1100 1.079
R20X3 R20X3CF 20 3.00 14.0 423 357 1400 1.258
R20X3.5CF 20 3.50 13.0 494 408 1650 1.424
R20X4CF 20 4.00 12.0 564 458 2000 1.578
R22X1.5 R22X1.5CF 22
±0.08
1.50 19.0 192 173 550 0.758
R22X2 R22X2CF 22 2.00 18.0 256 227 775 0.986

Seamless EO tube bends 90° Material E235N (St. 37.4) and 1.4571
For minimum pressure loss
Order code Tube Wall- Tube Bending
St. 37.4 Cr(VI)-free 1.4571 O.D. Tolerance thickness I.D. radius Leg length Length Weight
phosphated D ± S mm R a b L1 L2 kg/piece
RB16X2 RB16X2CF RB16X271 16 0.08 2.0 12 30 200 40 230 70 0.198
RB18X1.5 RB18X1.5CF RB18X1.571 18 0.08 1.5 15 36 200 35 236 71 0.178
RB20X2 RB20X2CF 20 0.08 2.0 16 36 200 45 236 81 0.268
RB20X2.5 RB20X2.5CF RB20X2.571 20 0.08 2.5 15 36 200 45 236 81 0.326
RB22X1.5 RB22X1.5CF 22 0.08 1.5 19 38 200 40 238 78 0.227
RB22X2 RB22X2CF RB22X271 22 0.08 2.0 18 38 200 40 238 78 0.296
RB25X2 RB25X2CF 25 0.08 2.0 21 44 200 50 244 94 0.362
RB25X2.5 RB25X2.5CF RB25X2.571 25 0.08 2.5 20 44 200 50 244 94 0.442
RB25X3 RB25X3CF 25 0.08 3.0 19 44 200 50 244 94 0.519
RB28X1.5 RB28X1.5CF 28 0.08 1.5 25 48 200 50 248 98 0.319
RB28X2 RB28X2CF RB28X271 28 0.08 2.0 24 48 200 50 248 98 0.417
RB28X3 RB28X3CF 28 0.08 3.0 22 48 200 50 248 98 0.601
RB30X2.5 RB30X2.5CF 30 0.08 2.5 25 50 200 60 250 110 0.575
RB30X3 RB30X3CF RB30X371 30 0.08 3.0 24 50 200 60 250 110 0.677
RB30X4 RB30X4CF 30 0.08 4.0 22 50 200 60 250 110 0.869
RB35X2 RB35X2CF RB35X271 35 0.15 2.0 31 60 200 65 260 125 0.586
RB35X3 RB35X3CF 35 0.15 3.0 29 60 200 65 260 125 0.852
RB38X2.5 RB38X2.5CF 38 0.15 2.5 33 65 200 75 265 140 0.827
RB38X3 RB38X3CF 38 0.15 3.0 32 65 200 75 265 140 0.979
RB38X4 RB38X4CF RB38X471 38 0.15 4.0 30 65 200 75 265 140 1.268
RB38X5 RB38X5CF 38 0.15 5.0 28 65 200 75 265 140 1.538
RB42X2 RB42X2CF RB42X271 42 0.20 2.0 38 80 200 85 280 165 0.809
RB42X3 RB42X3CF 42 0.20 3.0 36 80 200 85 280 165 1.183
RB50X6 50 0.20 6.0 38 180 150 150 330 330 3.496
RB65X8 65 0.30 8.0 49 180 160 160 330 330 6.294